

11.26.63

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	PATENTS ONLY		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER U.S. Patent and Trademark Of	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	y y		<u> </u>	▼▼
To the Honorable Commissione		T		
Name of conveying party(ies): Holocom Networks		2. Name and address Name: Secure S Internal Address	Systems Licensin	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached? Yes VNo			
3. Nature of conveyance:		7		
Assignment Security Agreement	☐ Merger ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:	2131 Palomar A	Airport Road
Other		Suite 150		
Other		City: Carlsbac	State:_	CA_Zip:_92009
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) 8	& address(es) attach	hed? Yes
4. Application number(s) or pater If this document is being filed t A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s)	US: 5,831,2	211 and
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a whom correspondence mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a	US: 5,831,2	211 and
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF	US: 5,831,2	211 and
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF	US: 5,831,2	211 and
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a whom correspondence oe mailed:	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF	US: 5,831,2 applications and R 3.41)	patents involved\$ 40.00
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed: in Haller & McClain Street	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No. 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account 02-4070	US: 5,831,2 applications and R 3.41)	patents involved\$ 40.00
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed: in Haller & McClain Street	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No. 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account	US: 5,831,2 applications and R 3.41)	I patents involved 40.00 deposit account
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed: in Haller & McClain Street	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No. 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account 02-4070	US: 5,831,2 applications and R 3.41)	patents involved\$ 40.00
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers a whom correspondence be mailed: in Haller & McClain Street	B. Patent No.(s) attached? Yes No. 6. Total number of a 7. Total fee (37 CFF Enclosed Authorized to 8. Deposit account 02-4070	applications and R 3.41)	patents involved\$ 40.00

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0632

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For the sum of One Dollar and other valuable consideration in hand paid, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, be it known that Holocomm Systems, Inc., now by change of name Holocom Networks, a California corporation having a place of business at 2131 Palomar Airport Road, Suite 150, Carlsbad, California 92009 USA ("ASSIGNOR"), has sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Secured Systems Licensing, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a place of business at 2131 Palomar Airport Road, Suite 150, Carlsbad, California 92009 USA ("ASSIGNEE"), and ASSIGNEE'S successors, legal representatives, or assigns, the whole right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed as the invention in United States Patent No. 5,831,211, issued on November 3, 1998, and Canadian Patent No. 2,195,130, issued on August 29, 2000, both entitled VARIABLE-TYPE CABLE MANAGEMENT AND DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM (Inventors Gartung et al.). and all reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations-in-part and continuations thereof, including the subject-matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all domestic and foreign rights to said invention, and ASSIGNOR covenants that it has full right to do so, and ASSIGNOR agrees that it will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its representatives all facts known respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

///

///

[7502USassgn_USPat110403.wpd]

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0633 Commissioner of Patents are requested to issue any respective national Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto ASSIGNEE in keeping with this Assignment. HOLOCOMM SYSTEMS, INC., now by change of name HOLOCOM NETWORKS Printed Name: G. BRADIORD SAUNDERS State of California) ss. County of San Diego On November 8, 2003 before me, the undersigned Notary Public in and for said County and State, personally appeared Giraford Saunders personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies) and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. Witness my hand and official seal. MARIAR. STANLEY

The U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the Canadian

[7502USassgn_USPat110403.wpd]

RECORDED: 11/28/2003

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014725 FRAME: 0634

Commission # 1360588
Notary Public - California
San Diego County
My Comm. Expires Jul 9, 2006